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RECAPITULATION OF ACTIVITY 5Y QUARTER.Y PERIODS FROM JULY Iy 1950 70 MARCH ;I, 1951

SRRESTS:
fotal number of persons arrested
Licensees and employees

Bootleggers

~BC agent impersonator
SEIZURES:

Motor vehicCles - cars

- trueks
Sfalls - over 50 gellons
’ - 50 gallons or under
Alcohol - gallons
Mash - gellons
Cistilled alcoholic beverages - gallons
Wine - gallons
Brewed malt alcoholic bevereges -
RETAIL LICENSEES:
Premises inspected .
Premises where alcohalic beverages were gauged
Bottles geuged
Premises where violafions were found
Violations found
Type of violetions founds
Unyualified employees
. Regulation #38 sign not oosfedA
Prohikbited signs
Other mercantile business
Gambling devices
Improper beer taps
Probable fronts
Disposal permit necessary
Other violations
STATE LICENSEES:
Premiscs inspected
License applications investigated
COMPLAINTS:
Complaints assignea for investigation
Investigations completec
Investigatbons pending
LABORATORY:
tmmywsmmm

gallons

"Shake—up' cases ‘alcohol, water & orflfxc101 color/
Liguor found to be not genuine gs labeled - bofrles

IDENTIFICATION BUREAU:
Criminal fingerprint ldenfnflcofions nade
"Persons fingerprinted for non-criminal purposes

Identif icetion contacts w/other enforcement agencies

MV identifications vie NoJ.5t.Police Teietype
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS:
Cases transmitted to mun;cnpcltTies
Vielations involved:
Sele during prohibited hour s
Sale o minors
Permitting brawls on oremiscs
Permitting bookmeking on premises
Sale to non-members by clubs
_Permitting females to tend ber
Permitting gambling
Sale outside scope of license
Sale to intoxicated persons
Sale by retailer on credit
possessing chilled beer (3L licensee)
Failure to afford view into premises
durirg prohibited hours
lottery activity (basebull pocl)
Possessing contraceptives on premise
Permitting hostesses on preMises
Permitting women at the bar

Permitting

~ases inatituted .at Division
viglations involved:
POSSG‘SIﬂg illicit liguor
Sale to minors
Pormlffnng immorel activity on oremises
Fraud and front
Zale during prohibited hours
Mislabeling beer teps
belivery without bona fide invoices

*7 include cancellation proceedtngS’

cerds, pool-selling, darfs)

(i) licensee not & bons

1st Uuearter 2a Quarfer' 3d uuarfer

\

1951

July, hug., Sept. QOct., Nov., “ec. Jan. Fep. Mar Jotal

79 50 = sl 183

21 \ iy - : i3 o L8

57 - S 4o 135

i ot 0 e S 2

9 10 2 21

0 1. 3 L

2 3 5 10

& 6. 3 15
-0. - .35.51 o, .86.39 121.95
%,580.00 - ;256150400 24,118.85 © 30,338. 85
163.65 . %6.97 25.90 205,62

i3 17.51 - 429.57 52l.4
6. 78 - 37.48 . 38.66 122.9¢

2,087 2,638 35051 2776

1,856 . 2,670 21Ty 6,700

35,26l Ly, 968 37,426 - . 117,658

72 208... 49 - 529

98 : ‘2253~ 279 602

TS 325 T “ 50 121

9 2% - e 1 46

1 25 oo 42

9 - -6 19

5 2 é 13

5 6 b 13

3 6 . I 10

2 z ©3 8

20 151 179 330

1y z 58 . 139

38 31 26 105

1’076 - o l)5h9 11509 5: 7)54

1,041 1,251 1,179 3,471

- - 165 - . 165

405 3N T 389 1,186

32 T4l . T 97

20 12 . .8 4o

77 L2 . Sl 173

£71 o 47 511 l 2629

565 350 488 1,403

26 16 L7 - 89

i 24 47 . 115
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17 6 8 31

5 3 2 10

2 p) L 9
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2 3 0 5

3 i 0 i

2 0 s 1 3
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1 1 0 z

0 e b 6

9 1 0 1

0 9 2 z

0 a 1 1

0 0 1 1
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3 6 6 1

> 6 L 12

3 z ¢ T

fide ciub &t time license applicefion

i 1ut iack of tor to epnlication.
was made; (o) for club's lack of confinuous’ possession of club cuarters for 3 years or P

#x1 ircludes cencellation proceedings {licensee not &

bona fide club zt time license epplication wes mace )



DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Cont'd)

Cases instituted at pivision (Cont'd)

Violations involved:
Sale to non-memcers by clubs

Possessing contraceptives on premises

Permitting hostesses on premises
Sale outside scope of license
Conducting business as a nuisence

Peadiing alccholic beverages from vehicle-
Permitting pin bell machines on premises

Empluoyee soliciting without permit

wholesaler failing to notify of chenge of employees
Permittiing persons of 'ill repute. on

Dremises

Failure to display license certificate

Sale below Fair Trade price
Permitting bookmaking on premises

Failure o file notice of cha.gevin application

Permitting prostitutes on premises
Transporxtng in unlicensed vehicle
Transporting without invoice -

Permitiee engaging in conduct D}ohxb|+ed to en)loyer

Serving women at bar
Storage of I licensed premises

Illegal activity connected with llCenS(d oremxsc;

Retailer bottling without license

Retailer soliciting from house 1o house
Solicitor eiding and sbetting wash sale

Unauthor ized trensportetion

Failure 1o afford view into premises during
prohibited hours

Aldtng znd ebetting un1|censcd trensportetion

wholesaler giving nfree gooas" to reteiler

Conviction of crime involving moral furplfuoe

Hinder ing investigation

Permlf+|ng gambling (oefflng, cards)

Employing ungualified persons
Szle to infoxicated persons

Permitting lottery activity on premlsea

Licensee working while drunk
Employee working while drunk

Permitting act of wiolence on premises

Permitting brawls on premises
Furthering illegsl sctivity
Violation of specjal condition

Cases brought by municipalities on own initiative

and repor#eo to Unvnsxon

Violations involved:
Sale fo minors
Permlff;ﬂg brawls on preml:ce

ale during prohibited hours

Permifting bookmaking on premises
Hindering investigztion
Permitting gambling on premises

Permitting persons of ill repute on premises

Conducfin; business as a nuisance
Furfhering iliegel ectivity
Saie to intoxicated oersons

Failure to make timely pzyment for license

Permitting lmmoral activity
Sale on Election VYay

Serving women at bar
Permitting females o tend bar

Permitting lottery activity on premises
Permitting act of 'violence on premises

Eaploying uncualif ied persons
Licensee working while drunk

CANCELLATION PROCEEDINGS instituted at Division
Vioiation involved: Club's lack of continuous
possession of club cuarters for % years

prior o applicaetion
HEARINGS HELD AT DIVISION:
Total number of hearings held
kppeals
Disciplinary proceedirgs
Eligibitity o
Seizures
Tax revocation .
hoplications for license
Applicetion for permit
hpplicetion for certificate
Order to 'show cause
PERMITS 1SSUED:
Totzl number of permits issued
uployment
Solicitors!
Dispusal of dlcohollc beverdges
sociel effairs
Special vine
Miscellaneous

Dated: April 10, 1951

ulletin 10!
Ist Guarter  2d wartfer 3d wuarter
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1 0 Y 1
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2,100 52 U3 2,830
2,960 164 267 31596
356 280 296 912
1,145 1,022 Ti7 2556k
199 1,238 3G 1,467
9u7 %06 1,598

<

ERWIN 8. HOCK, DIRECTON
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2.  APPELLATE DEClSIONS - PORT”OF$NEW'YORK AUTHORITY v. NEWARK
AND RAFF;
PORT OF NEW YORK AUTHORITY Ve - NEWARK :

THE PORT OF NEW YORK AUTHORITY )
| Appellant5< )

MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE )
CONTROL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, AND

NATHAN N. RAFF, ) el
| Raspondenﬁ;;' ) Om Appeal
i PORT OF WA TORK ADSRORITY, ) CoRDER
Appellant j- :“?ff; Sl ]
- ; e ﬁ s l .

MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC BEthAGE )
CONTROL OF THE- CITY OF NEWARK 'i,‘f?

PR 5ai<?fi T Respondont.

ReEs and Aso D Watoon Esqs., by Russell E° Natson Esqg,*Attorneys
. . for. Appellant. o ' " ! o
Charels Handler,- Esq.; - by George B Astley, qu.* Attorney for N

, Respondent Municipal Board:- - - ‘

H. Warner Doremus, Esq., Attorney for Respondent Nathan No Raff
Jack L. Cohen;Esq.,. Attorney fér Hays: Newark ‘Resth Inc.; :

BY THn DIRECTOR°

‘«:'J Tnese appeals ‘Were flled from the actlon of respondent Munlcl-’
pal Board in granting an application filed by respondent Raff for a
plenary retail consumption license for premises at 118-130 Stockton
Street, and also from the ac¢tion of said Board in denying an appli-
.cation filed by Hays. Newark Rest. Inc, for the transfer of a license.
from Grant Lunch. Corporatlon to- Hays Newsrk: Rest “Inc. and. from - ‘
premises. at 74-76 Market Street ito ‘premises. at 400- Delaney -Street.
The last mentioned': premlses are located in tne Port Authorlty Truck
Termlnal ‘Newdrks ~;=~ R : LT .

, After a hearing of said: appeals had ‘béen held wrltten st1pu~ _
lations of dismissal entitled in each of the two cases mentioned
above were filed with me. Therein the attorneys for the respective
parties stipulated and agreed that. “the above action: be. dlsmlssed

- without preJudlce and without costs to any of- the partlese“{ N
reason, therefore| appearlng to the Contlery, A -

It is, on thls 22nd day of Malch l95l

ORDERED that the above appealo be and the ‘same’ are hereby dls—
missed without prejudice and: w1thout costs to any of the partleso_,

ERWIN B, HOCK
“Director’
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3. . APPELLATE DECISIONS - HAYS NEWARK REST. INC. v NEWARK

AND RAFF.
HAYS NEWARK REST. INC., - - )
Appellant, ; );f':’
-v- S DR S
o On Appeal
MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC - )
BEVERAGE CONTROL OF THE CITY OF OR D E R
NEWARK, AND NATHAN N. RAFF, ¢ .. R T =
Respondents. , Yy

______ IS L

Jack L. Cohen, Esq., Attorney for Appellant. e T i

Charles Handler, Esq., by George B. Astley, Esq., Attorney for
Respondent Municipal Board.

H. Warner Doremus, Esq., ﬁttornty for Respondent Nathan N. Raff.

BY THE DIRECTOR:

This appeal was filed from the actlon of respondent Mnn1c1pal
Board in granting an application filed by respondent Raff for a
plenary retail consumption license for premises at 118- 130 Stockton
Street, Newark. o e e e ,

After the apneal was . heard - a written stipulationiof dlsmlssal
was filed with mé. Therein the attorneys for the respective parties
stipulated and agreed. that the-action be dlsmlssed w1thout pregudlce
and without costs to any of the partlesa; R

No reason appearlng to the contrery, it 1s,bon thls 13th day

of Aprll 1951, A .
ORDERED that the appeal herein be and the same is hereby dls—

mlssed w1thout preJudlce and w1thout coste to elther of the partles.

ERWIN B, HOCK
o Dlrector E
L. .DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - AIDINu hND ABETTING NON LICENSEE TO
~ EXERCISE THE .RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF ‘THE LICENSE - ‘ILLEGAL
SITUATION CORRECTED - SUSPENSION FOR BALANCE OF TERM LIFTED. :
UPON EXPIRATION OF 25 DAYS FROM EFFECTIVE DATE OF :SUSPENSION.: -

In the Matter of D1801p11nary T .

Proceedlngs agalnst o
, )
. HARRY COHEN & MOLLIE KORNFELD N
t/a LA RUMBA BAR, . ... T O T SR
705 MADISON AVENUE ,-._‘~~ -~ . ++ . On Petition:-
LAKEWOOD, NEW JERSEY, )

CoTo el 0 R:D E-R_.:
Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption. ,) B
‘License C-32, issued by the. Township .

Committee of the Townshlp of. Lenewood.“)-

e R T . — e

Milton Miller, Esq. Attorney for Harry Cohen & Mollie Kornfeld,
: Petitioners,
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BY THE DIRECTOR°

On March 20, 1951 T suspended defendants' llcense No. C-32
for the balance of its term, effective at 2 a.m. March 24, 1951,
after they had pleaded non vult to charges alleging in subotance
that they had wfarmed out® their license to Joseph Cunio and had
failed to file with the issuing authority notice of this change-in
the facts set forth in their license application. Re Cohen &
Kornfeld, Bulletin 901, Item 6. In said Order leave was given to

file a petition for relief if and when the illegal 51tuatlon was
corrected.

- Pursuant to said leave, -defendants herein have filed a veri-
fied petition, and a hearlng thereon has been held in accordance
with the provisions of said Order.

From the verified petition it appears that "defendents herein-
~ and Joseph Cunio have entered -into a written .agreemént terminating
the prior verbal dgreement dnd further agreeing that Joseph Cunio
shall be ‘employed hereafter as a bartender only at a stated salary.
From the testimony given at the hearing it appears that the license
was “farmed out?® to Joqeph Cuniow, who is apparently eligible to
hold a retail license in New Jersey, because defendants were not
maklng a profit from the operation-of the bar; that' defendants real-
.ize that  the former verbal arrangement was illegal and that here-
after they will operate the bar. I conclude that the illegal
81tuat10n has been corrected°

Under all the 01rcumstances, I shall 11ft the suspen51on after
it has been in effect for & period of twenty-five (25) dayss
Twenty-five days from the effective date of the quspen51on previ- -
ously imposed will have expired at 2 a. Mo Aprll lb 1951 LI shall
llft the suspen51on at that times _ Co

Accordlngly, 1t is, on this lBth day of Aprll 1951

' ORDERED that the- ‘suspension . ‘heretofore imposed: be: 1ifted, and
that plenary retail consumption license C-32, issued’ by the Town—
ship Committee of the Township of Lakewood to Harry Cohen & Nollle
Kornfeld, t/a:La- Rumba Bar, for premises 705 Madison Avenue,
Lakcwood be restored to full force and- operatlon at .2 . a. me . -
April 18 1951. Until that time the suspension heretofore 1mp05ed
ahall remaln in full force and effect° - :

E’WIN B HOCK, T
- Director e
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5;: DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS: - ILLICIT LIQUOR: = LICENSE' '
SUSPENDED FOR . 20 DAYu, LESS 5 FOR PLEhoi“u S

In the Matter of Dlsc1pllnary }flznvw.w

Proccedlngs agalnst o 1f75; fi'f“eJI
" 'STAGE COACH INN, INC,, o
Route No. 6 LT ) e _ S
South Hackensack . Aoy et
) CONCLUSIONS

holder of Plenary Retail Consumptlon . "~ AND ORDER
License. C-5, issued by the Township .) .. . .-~ .. .
Committee of the Township of -South

Hackensack. - , : ._1)

tage Coach Inn Inca, Defendant lloensee by Vlncent Castora, Pres.,
‘Williem F, Wood Esq , Appearlng for D1v1s10n of Alcohollt Beverage

: D T o SN C . Control, ‘
BY THE DIRECTOR;" ,,,,,
Defendant has pleaded gullty to .a charge alleglng that it

possessed illicit alcoholic beverages at its licensed . premlses,.in.
v1olatlon of Rule 27 of State Regulations No. 20, , o

On December 21 1950, an agent of *he Federel Treasury Depart»
ment, Alcohol Tax Unlt whlle on defendant's, licensed premises,
seized three L/5-quart .bottles labeled “Canadian Club Blended..
Canadian Whlsky" when his tests indicated that the contents: of said
bottles were not genuine as labeled.,  Subsequent analysis. by the
Federal Departmentf?s chemist disclosed. that the .contents of the
seized bottles varied in acids, solids and color from the contents
of a genulne sample of the same- produtt°~A ' >

Cop Defendant sets forth in mltlgatlon of penalty that an employee
refilled .the Bottles in question -with another Canadian whisky. How-
ever; the mere possession of an illicit alcoholic beverage on:
lloensed premises constitutes a v1olat10n, Cedar Rcstaurant -and
Cafe Co. v. Hock, 135 N.J,L. 156, B o -

Defendant has no prlor adgudlcatcd record. I Sholl suspend .
defendant®s license for the minimum period of 20 days, less 5 days?
remission for the plea entered herein, leav1ng a net suspension of
15 days. Re Rutka, Bulletin §&2, Ttem 56

Accordingly, it is, on this 21lst day of March, 1951

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Conqumpolon License C-5, issued by
the Township Committee of the Township of South Hackensack to Stage
Coach Inn, Inc., Route No. 6, South Hackensack, be and the same is
hereby suspended for a. perlod of fifteen (15) ds ys, commencing at
3 aeme, March 28, 1951, and terminating at 3 a.m., April 12, 1951,

ERWIN B. HOCK,
Director
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© 6, AUTOMATIG SUSPENSION - SALE TQ MINORS - LICENSE PREVIOUSLY
SUSPENDED BY LOCAL- ISSUING 4UTHORITY FOR 10 DAYS -
APPLICATION TO LIFT GRANTED AT EXPIRATION OF 15 DAYS FROM
-EFFECTIVE DATE OF SUSPFNSIONo

In the Natter of a Petition by )

MICHAEL PETRISON, - )
T/A& CLUB REDWOOD, |
L90 Market btreet : )
Saddle River, New Jersey, : L

' ) =+ 2.0n Petition':

To Lift the Automatic Suspension

of Plenary Retail Consumption ) CONCLUSIONS -AND ORDER -
License C-9, issued by the Town- ‘ , S -
ship Committee of the Township ) : .

of‘ S5addle River.

)

Herbert F. Myers, Jr., Esq., Attorney for Petltloner.‘h o
BY THE DIRECTOR: ‘

It appears from the petition filed herein that. on March 28, - 1951
petitioner pleaded guilty in a Criminal Judicial District Court of
Bergen County to a charge of selling alcoholic beverages to minors
dnd that, as a result of said plea, he was sentenced to pay a fine

P5O., Wthh flne has beeri paid.

It further appears from the petltlon ﬂnd from the records of
the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control, that the Township _
Committee of the Township of Saddle River had previously conducted
disciplinary proceedings and suspenoed petitionerts license for a
period of ten days effective from 6. a.m. March 19, 1951, to 6 a. m.
March 29, 1951, ‘after the petitioner herein had pleaded non vult
in said proceedlngs to charges of selling-alcoholic beverages to
and permitting the consumption of - alcohollc beverages by, four -
minors on his licensed premlses, in v1oldt10n of Rule l of Stdte
Regulatlons NoeAzO. R :

T he crlmlnal proceeulngs and uhe caarges in. Lhe d1501p11nary o
proceedings were based upon the same facts. ~Because of the crimi- -
nal conviction, the- license of petlcloner herein has been automat-
ically suspended for the balance of its term. .R.S. 33¢l-31L.1l. The
license certificate was plcked up. by ‘an Inspector employed by the
Division of ‘Alcoholic. Bevefage Contfol on March. 29, 1951:; The
petition herein requests that the automatic suspension be lifted.

The: case concerns the sale to, .and consumption of alcoholic
beverages by, four minors, two of whom were then seventeen years~
of age and two of whom were then slxteen years, of ap;e° s

It has been the policy of thls D1v131on to llft an:’ automatlc
suspension when, and only when, a license -has been suspended for
what appears, in view of all the facts, to be a sufficient pe- -
nalizing length of time. Under the facts of this case, a suspension
for at least twenty days (less five days for the plea) should have
been imposed in the disciplinary proceedings conducted by the Town-
ship Committee Allowing for the time already served, a total
suspension of fifteen (15) days will have been served at 6 a.m.
April 3, 1951. The automatlc suspension w1ll not be lifted until
that time. _
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Accordingly, it is, on this 30th day of March, 1951, .

ORDERED that the automatic suspension of the license aforesaid
be lifted, effective at 6 a.m. April 3, 1951. Until then the
license stands suspended. '

ERWIN B, HOCK,
Director -

7o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING -~ LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR
10 DAYU, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ .

In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings against

CAPT. STEPHEN T. SCHOONMAKER
POST 1429 V.F.W., )
33 Bedford Avenue, ‘

Teaneck, New Jersey, : ) o
o ) CONCLUSIONS
Holder of Club License CB-142, igssued ) AND. ORDER
by the Director of the Division of
Alcoholic Beverage Control. - = - )

Capto Utephen T. Schoonmaker Post 1429 V F. W., Defendant-licensee,
by Walter Luther, Commander.
Edward F. Amborse, Esqg., Appearing for DlVlglOn of Alcoholic
' : . Beverage Control.

BY THm DIRECTOR

Delenddnt has pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that it
allowed, permitted and suffered gambllng (card game for money) in
and.- uoon its licensed premises, in v1olatlon of Rule 7 of State
Regulatlons No. 20. .

On Saturday, March 3, 1951, agents of the State Division of
Alcoholic Beverage Control, entering the licensed premises, found
a card game (stud poker) for money in full swing. Seven members of
the club were engaged in playing the game. '

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. Under all of the
circumstances, I shall suspend the license for ten days. Remitting
five days because of the pled w1ll leave a net suspension of five
dayse : : e : :

iccordingly, it is, on this 26th day of March, 1951,

ORDERED  that Club License CB-142, issued by the Director of
the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control to Capt. Stephen T.
Schoonmaker Post 1429 V.F.W., 33 Bedford Avenue, Teaneck, be and
the same is hereby suspended for a period of five (5):days,
commencing at-2 olle, Aprll 2, 1951 -and terminating at. 2 a.m.,
Aprll 7, 19510, : ) o . - :

ERWIN B. HOCK,
_ Director
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8 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES?TO MINORS - PRIOR .RECORD -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS,  LESS 5 FOR PLEA«

In the Matter of DlSClpllnary )
Proceedings against ').'"

JOSEPH MAIONE,
T/4 JIM'S TAVERN
Route 25, near Ward Avenue,

) CONCLUSIONS
Bordentown, New Jersey, : )
)

'AND ORDER

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption

License C-6, issued by the Township

Committee of the Township of

Bordentown.

Boscarell & Boscarell, Esqs,, Attorneys for Defendant-licensee.

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearlng for Division of Alcoholic
L T fa"., : ~ Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRECTOR:

-Defendant has pleaded non vult to a charge alleglng that he
sold, .served. and delivered and allowed; permitted and. suffered the
service. and. dellvery of alcoholic beveroges on his . licensed. prems
dses to mlnors, 1n violation of Rule 1. of State Regulatlons No. 20,

On March 3, -1951, at about 1 a.m.; ABC agents who were present
in defendant's llcensed premises observed the sale and service of -
a glass -of. whiskey to Seaman Donald E. ---,.who was then ninéteen
years of agé, and a glass of beer to Seamarn Donald L°-~--, ‘who- was
then twenty years of age. The sale and serv1ce was made by
William Battaglia, who was then acting as a- bartender in defendant'
preuuses° _After the minors had partially consumed their drinks,.
the agents:identified themeclven,-selzed the ‘drinks and obtained a
statement from the bartender in which he admltted that he had sold
and served the drlnke to the mlnors. , o

A - In attempted mltlgatlon defendant alleges ‘that Battaglla had
been hired as a part-timeé employee and had been working only a few
hours before the violation was committed. - He also-alleges that he
~had cautioned this employee to observe all rules and regulations,
and that-he has discharged him for disobeying instructions. Never-
theless a licensee-is respon51blc for.the dcts of his agents and
employees.A ‘Essex Holdlng Corpo V. Hock, 136 N JoLo 28

Defendant has a prior record° . On. May 26, 1948 his’ llcense
was susperided for a perlod of twenty days after ‘he had pleaded. non-
vult to charges alleging in effect that he had ¥"farmed out® his
Iicense to his son. Re Maione, Bulletin 806, Item 1. I shall sus-

pend defendant?®s license for a period of flfteen days, and remit
five days for the plea, leaving a net suspension of ten days.

Accordingly, it is, on this 22nd day of March, 1951,

ORDERED that plenary retail consumption license C-6, issued by
the Township Committee of the Townshlp of Bordentown to Joseph g
Maione, t/a Jim's Tavern, for premises on Route 25, near Ward Avenue,
Bordentown be and the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) days,
commencing at 2 a.m. April 2, 1951, and terminating at 2 a.nm.
April 12, 1951.

ERWIN B. HOCK,
Director
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9 DIQCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~:unLL OF LCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
- BELOW FAIR TRADE MINIMUM. - LICENSE SU“PLNDED FOR lO DAYS

LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

C g

In the Matter of Disciplinary j
Proceedings against

PHILIP ROSEN;

308-310 Slxtecnth Avenue SEETE P A
Newark 3, New Jersey : .+ " CONCLUSIONS - &
) “AND ORDER
Holder of Plenary Retail Dlstrlbutjon LR IR
License D-115, issued by the . Yoo
Municipal Board of Alcoholic beverage
Control of the City of Newark° ‘ )

— [ — -~ - - e em ew - imm —.7— '—f~ limm' e

Samuel - Poleshuck Esq , Attorney: for Defendant llcensee°
William F. Wood, Esq.; Appearing for Division of Alcoholic
Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRbCTOR'

Defendant has pleaded non:. wult to a. cnerge alleglng that he”’
sold .alcoholic beverages at retail for a price below the minimum
consumer price, in, violation of Rule 5. of State Regulatlons No. 30.

On February 28, 1951, defendant 'sold to an’ agent of ‘the: State
Division of HlCOhOllC Bever ge Control on: his:licehsed premises -
one case (12 4/5- -quart -bottles) of #Good 0ld Guckéenheimer White -
Label Blended Whiskey" for-the price or. sum of $36.45. The mini- .
mum consumer price for' the: above mentioned whlskey, as listed in
the then:current "Complete List- of New Jersey Minimum Resale Prices
of Alcoholic Beveragesi-was' &3 38 ptrs4/5 quart,:less: 5% on- case-"
lot purchases, or .a- total prlce per .case of" 12. bottles of &38 52° e

Defendant has no prlor anudlcated recorda- I shall suspend
the license for 10 days° Remitting 5 days because of the plea will
leave a- net suspen51on of: 5 dayso Re Alevras Bulletln 858 Item 7 -

Accordlngly, it 1s, on: thls 19th dey of March 1951

ORDERED that Plenary Retall Dlstrlbutlon Llcense D- ll5, 1°sued

by the Munlclpal Board of Alcohollc Bevere@e Control of the City

§ 310 Sixteenth Avenue,

Newark, be and the same is hereby susoended for a period of flve
(5) days commencing at- 9 @iy March 26 1/51 and termlnatlng at\
9 a.ms, March 31 l95l L : :

ERWIN B HOCK
Dlrector R
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10.° DISCIFLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIOUOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED
FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

LEM RESTAURANT CORPORATION )

Sylvan Avenue and Chestnut Ste, o :
Englewood Cliffs, ) - CONCLUSIONS
P.0. Fort Lee, New Jersey - . AND ORDER

Holder of Plenary Retail COnsumption
License C-7, issued by the Mayor and )
Council of the Borough of EnglCWOOO
Cliffs. )
Nathan Robins, Esqe, Attorney for Defendant-licenseé.
William F. Wood, qua Appearing for Division of.hlcoholic -
: ' _ Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRECTOR:

- . Deferidant has pleaded non ‘vult to a churge ‘alléging that it

possessed -on its licensed premiseés an alcoholic beverage ‘in a -
bottle bearing a label which did not truly describe -its contents,
in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulations No. 20. ~

On February 9, 1951, an agent of the,AlCOhol_TaX Unit, Internal
Revenue Service, United Sta es Treasury Department, exsdmined the
conterits ‘of thirty-two -bottles on defendant's premises-and selzed
one L/5 quart bottle labeled #Canadian Club: Blended Canadlan Whisky®
when his field test indicated a variance betweenthe lIabel on - the
bottle and the contents thereof. Subsequent analy51s by a Federal
chemist disclosed” that the contents of the seized bottle varied
subsOantlally in acids, sclids and colorlng from the contents of
genuine sample of the same product. : :

In alleged mitigation defendant has preocnted to me an affl—
~davit of Melville Steinberg, Vice-President -and-'General Manager of
defendant corporation, whérein he sets forth' that“deéfendentts -
premises were rectntly renovated and that as: meny .as eight men were
“employed on the premises during the course of the'rénovations - In-
the affidavit he states that he believes that one of the workmen,
or a bartender who has since been discharged; may have refilled the
selzed bottle with chieaper whiskey. Neverthéless the licensee is
rebpon31ble for any "refllls" found upon its llCenSLd premlseg°

Defendant has no prior record. I qhell suupend its" llcence
for the minimum period of fifteen days. Re Rudolph, Bulletin- 6oO
~Item 1. Remitting five days for Ohe plea w1ll leave a net sus-
pension-of ten days. . . : '

Accordlngly, 1t 15, on this ljth day of Aprll 1951

ORDERED that plenary'retall consumptlon license C-7, issued by
the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Englewood Cliffs to Lem
Restaurant Corporation, for premises at Sylvan Avenue and Chestnut
Street, Englewood Cllffs,‘be and the same is hereby suspended for
ten (10) days, commencing at 2 a.m. April 23, 1951, and terminating
at 2 a.m. May 3, 1951. : :

ERWIN B. HOCK,
Director
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11. DIQCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SLLE iO;MINOR - LICENSE oUoPENDED
FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLbA Lo )

In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings against B

JOSEPH KLECAN and

SLMUEL P, OLSTEIN, . - ' - ) * CONCLUSIONS
T/A LAKEHURST INN ' AND ORDER -
L, Union Avenue, ) o :

Lakehurst, New Jersey,

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumf}tio'nlt
License C-5, issued by the Borough . )
Council of the Borough of Lakehurst.

mmh———-———————-—‘-m—w-——-‘.—

hdward Fp,Ambrose Esqoe, Appearlng for D1v1ulon of Alcoholic
. - . Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRECTOR:

: Defendants have pleaded non vult to a charge dlleglng that they
eo0ld, served and delivered, and allowed, permitted and suffered the
serv1ce and dellvery of an alcoholic bevera ge on-their licensed
premises to a minor, in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulatlons

No, 20

On February 2@, 1951 ABC qgenuq whe were then in . defendanus?
premises observed the. s,le of a glass of beer by Joseph Klecan, one
. of the licensees, to Scaman Apnrenblce Edward R. --=, UeS.Ney, 2

minor, then 20 years of age. It is alleged that the minor. had pre-
v1ously exhibited a.card indicating he was 22 years of age but,
admittedly, no written statement misrepresenting the minor‘®s age,
was secured- and,. in the absence of: such a statement, no defense has
been established under the provisions of R. S. 33 1 77. Defendants
are gullty as chargedo

Defendants have no pxlor adJudlcaued record. In the absence of
'aggravatlng 01rcumstanceo, I shall suspend the llcenﬁe for the min-
imum, 10 days. Re Dolan and Reininger, Bulletin 777, Item 7.
Remlttlng 5 days becaube of the plea WlLl leave a net suspension. of

-5 days,_-;

Accordlngly, 1t 1s, on- thls ZOth day of M rchJ 1951

ORDERED that Plenary Retull Consumptlon Llcense C-5, issued by
the Borough .Council of the. Borough of Lakehurst to Joseph Klecan
and Samiel.P. Olsteln, t/a Lakehurst Inn;-for premises 4 Union
Avenue, Lakehurst be and the same-is hereby buspended for a period
of five (5) days, commencing at 2 2.m.., Ldrcn ?6 1951, and ter-
minating at 2 a.me, March 31 1951. 8

ERWIN- B. HOCK,
Director
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12. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - MISLABELED BEER TLP - LICENSE
SUSPENDED FOR 3 DAYS, LESS 1 FOR PLEL. .

In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings against )

ALEXANDER WADIAK,

T/L AL'S TALVERN, ) . -
535-Roosevelt Avenue CONCLUSIONS.
Carteret, New Jersey ) AND ORDER.- .

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption )
License C-26, issued by the Borough
Council of the Borough of Carteret. )

Alexander Wadiak, Defendent -licensee, Pro se. -
BEdward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appeﬁrlng for Division of Alcoholic
Beverage Control°

BY THE DIRECTOR:

Defendant has pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that he
allowed on his licensed premises a beer tap bearing a marker which
did not truly indicate the brand of beer in the barrel to which
the tap was: connected, in v1olet10n of Rule 26 of State Regulatlons

No. 20. _

During the course of a routine inspection of defendant“s
premises on February 28, 1951, an ARC agent found that a half-
barrel of R & H beer was connected to & tap which contained a.Pabst
beer knob marker. The knob marker was ‘reversed. -

' Defendant has adv1sed me thau, when he pldced the half-barrel
of R & H beer on tap, he "had no R & H tap handy so I reversed a
Pabst tap.® He also advised me that he had a barrel of Pabst beer
connected to another tap which was properly labeled. Nevertheless
it appears, as defendant admits, that the half-barrel of R & H
beer was connected to a tap which was not propcrly labeled.

Defendant has no prior record. I shall suspend the license
for three days (the minimum period heretofore-imposed in similar .
cases). Remitting one day for the plea will lcave a net suspension
of two days. Re Fauble, Bulleuin 891, Item 12. :

Accordingly, it 15, on this 19th day of March, 1951,

ORDERED that plenéry retail consumptlon license C-26, issued
by the Borough Council of the Borough of. Carteret to Alexander
Wadiak, t/a Al's Tavern, for premises 535 Roouevclt Avenue, A
Carteret be and the same is hereby’ suspended for two. (2) days,
commen01ng at 2 a.m. March 26 1951 end terminating at -2 a.me..
March 28, 1951. - ' o :

ERWIN Ba. HOCK,
Director



PAGE 14 & BULLETIN 903

13. DICCIPLINARY PROLEEDINGS —«MISLABELED BEEB “TLP -'PRIOR
RECCRD OF ONE OF DEFENDANTS - LICENSE 'SUSPENDED ‘FOR

5 D;[qu <

In the Matter of DlsClpllnary )
Proceedings against

FANNIE JANE RIDDLE & S L
CESLRE FRANCIL, )~ ... CONCLUSIONS

T/L BLUE STAR INN ; .. . AND- ORDER-*
17 Third Avenue, , ) ) : S

Long Branch, New Jersey, S

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption. : :

License C-41, issued by the Board of . )

Comm1531oners of the Clty of Long o

Branche .. - .l oo )

Ira J. Katchen Esq. Attorney for Defendant-licensees.

Edward F. Ambrose Esq , hppearing for Division of: klcoholic -
Beverage Controlf

BY THE”DiRECToR,f;s‘f;

. The defendants pleaded non vult to the charge that
March 15, 1951 they possessed an n unlabeled beer tap in thelrr
licensed premlses in v1olatlon of Rule 26 of State Regulatlons
I\IOQ 20 oL A . . . N B .

An ABC agent “on routlne 1nspectlon of: the defendants° llcen-
sed premises on thé day in questiocn,- found that beér was being:
drawn from. a barrel, marked “ScnmldtVS" through a splgot hav1ng no
label. thereon. = > : ,

, Defendant Cesare Fran01a When holder of a- llcense ‘in hlS
individual. name, had his llcense suspended effective October 31y
1949, for a- perlod of five days, as.a result of his plea of non
vult to a charge of sale of alcohollc bevereges to a minor. -
Bulletin 858, Ttem lO

Under all the 01rcumst¢nces,,1nclud1ng con81dcratlon of the
plea entered herein, ‘I shall suspend defendantsf license: for: flve
days. . . o . . o

hecordingly, it is, on this”léth'day ofaApr11:'1951:x'

ORDERED that Plenary Retall Consumptlon License -C=41l, issued
by the Board of Commisgioners: ‘of. the City of Long Branch to Fannie
Jane Riddle & Cesare Fran01a, t/a Blue Star Inn, for premises 17 -
Third. Avenite, Long Branch, be and the same is: hereby suspended for
a period of’ flve (5) days, commencing at 2.a.m. ;- ApTll 43 1951
and termlnatlng at 2 a.m., Aprll 28, 1951, o ,

RWIN B. HOCK,
Director
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14. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ SAKLE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
DURING PROHIBITED HOURS AND FAILURE TO HAVE LICENSED
PREMISES CLOSED DURING SAID HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF A
LOCLL "REGUL ATION - LICENSE SUuPENDED FOR 15 DAYS LESb
5 FOR PLEn°

In the Matter of DlSClpllnary )‘
Proceedings agalnst

MICHAEL A. MILLO, JR.,. . -
138 Midland Avenuc, c e ) e
“Garfield, N. J., ‘ L -+ - - CONCLUSIONS
= ' e ) - AND ORDER
Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ,
License (C-23, issued by the City
»Council of the City of_Garfieldo

e tem e dme awem v e e v mm e e See  wma Tee Gmem shem seme emas

Emil J. Sadloch, Esq., Attorncy for Defendant- llcensee. e
Vlncent T. Flanagan, Esq., Appearlng for Division.of Alcoholic
. _ L Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRECTOR:

Defendant has pleaded non yvult to charges slleging that (1)
he sold alcoholic beverages on his licensed premises on Sunday,
CApril 1, 1951, between 5 a.m., and 12 ofclock noon; and (2) failed
to have hls llcensed premises closed during said hours; both in
violation of a local ordinance.

On Sunday, April 1, 1951, at about 11 a.m., ABC agents entered
defendant s premises, purchased alcoholic beverages from the de-
fendant, and made known their identity to him. When the agents
entered, there were seven patrons in the licensed premises, each
of whom had alcoholic beverages in front of him.

Defendant has no prev1ous adjudiceted record. I shall suspend
his license for fifteen days. Cf. Re Dabrowski, Bulletin 687,
Ttem 8. Remitting five days for the plea will leave a net sus-
pension of ten dayso '

Accordlngly, it is, on this 16th day of April, 1951,

- ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-23, issued
by the City Council of the City of Garfield to Michael 4. Millo, Jr
for premises 138 Midland Avenue, Garfield, be and the same is '
hereby suspended for a period of ten (10) days, commencing at
L a.m., April 23, 1951, and terminating at 4 a.m., May 3, 1951.

ERWIN B. HOCK,
Director -
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AGE 16
STATE LICENSES - NEW APPLICATIONS FILED,

C & E Dlstrlbutors, Inc.. . = ..

476-78 Market Street, Newark, Net Jcrsey _
Lpplication filed Aprll 9, 1951 for lelLbd Wholesale
. License , _ . - .

Eastern Motor Express, Ince.

541 Johnston Avenue, Jersey City, New Jersey
Application filed April 10, 1951 for. addltlonal premlses
at 411 North Clinton Stroeu, Trenton, New Jersey unaer
Transportation License T~ 71.

Coastline mransporuaunon Coo, Inc.
Parker & Logen hvenues, Troeno n, o Jo
Application filed nprll 13, 1951 for Tranoportatlon Llcenoe°

. Charles C. Meseroll, t/a Unlon Parcel Service
707 Chestnut- Stréet,’ Union; New Jersey :
Lpplication filed A/16/53 for transfer Trgnuportatlon

License from Mike Hocko.

é&iﬂa@a & %4 (5 |

Director -



